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Date of Publication : 22/12/2023 

Complaints if any,  should be preferred within a period of 5 days with effect from the date of 
publication of the result. Otherwise remain Unchanged.  

 

Range of Grades 
 

Grade Marks ( 100 ) Remarks 

A + 90 % and above Outstanding 

A 80 % - 89 % Excellent 

B + 70 % - 79 % Very Good 

B 60 % - 69 % Good 

C + 50 % - 59 % Above Average 

C 40 % - 49 % Average 

D + 30 % - 39 % Marginal 

D 20 % - 29 % Need Improvement 
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MJSSA KOTTAYAM DIOCESE RANK - 2023 

 

CLASS 
Diocese 
RANK 

Diocese 
Reg. No 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Grade 

V 
FIRST 104805 Meekha  Miryam  Kurian St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam A + 

SECOND 152104 Evana  Anna  Abraham St.Johns  Kumarakom Chengalam A + 

THIRD 150103 Adit  Binu  George St.Simon’s Central  Velloor Pampady A 

VI 
FIRST 200905 Aiswarya  Abraham Marthasmooni  Peroor Kottayam A + 

SECOND 201005 Aleena  Sajan Marthasmooni  Peroor Kottayam A + 

THIRD 260903 Besalin  Mathew  Libish St.Mary’s  Areeparambu Pampady A 

VII 

FIRST 372301 Rinna  Elizabeth  Abraham St.Mary’s  Amayannoor Manarcad A 

SECOND 
300205 Aleena  Elsa  Madhu Mar Aphrem  Vadavathoor Kottayam A 

306005 Aleena  Siji  Abraham St.Mary’s  Panampady Kottayam A 

THIRD 301102 Namitha  Ann  Vinayan St.Ignatius  Thottakkadu Pallom A 

VIII 
FIRST 484603 Hannah Annie  Tharian St.Mary’s  Pampady  East Pampady A + 

SECOND 486901 Sonu  Saji  Ipe St.Mary’s  Kuzhipurayidom Manarcad A + 

THIRD 406105 Alvin  Philip  Cherian St.Mary’s  Panampady Kottayam A + 

IX 
FIRST 591304 Sona  Mariam  Shibu St.Johns  Kumarakom Chengalam A + 

SECOND 591201 Cefil  Cherian St.Mary’s  Manarcaud Central Manarcad A 

THIRD 592204 Jis  Paulose St.Johns  Kumarakom Chengalam A 

XI 

FIRST 
PO23/ 
5123 

Namitha  Susan  Prasad St.Mary’s  Pangada Pampady B 

SECOND 
PO23/ 
5254 

Annu  Philip St.Mary’s  Panampady Kottayam B 

THIRD 
PO23/ 
5219 

Alan  Cherian  Korah M.G.M  Chengalam Chengalam B 

 
 

Special Achievement 
Hannah Annie  Tharian , St.Mary’s  Pampady  East , Pampady District secured 100 marks in                          

Class VIII Annual Examination after Diocese Level Valuation 
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MJSSA KOTTAYAM DIOCESE RANK - 2023 

 
 

RANK DISTRICT POINTS * 

FIRST KOTTAYAM 23 

 SECOND PAMPADY 12 
THIRD MANARCAD 11 

IV CHENGALAM 10 
V PALLOM 1 

 

RANK SUNDAY SCHOOL DISTRICT POINTS * 

FIRST St. JOHNS  KUMARAKOM CHENGALAM 9 
SECOND MARTHASMOONI  PEROOR KOTTAYAM 8 
THIRD St. MARY’S  PANAMPADY KOTTAYAM 7 

IV 

St. MARY’S  NEELIMANGALAM KOTTAYAM 

5 
St. MARY’S  AMAYANNOOR MANARCAD 
St. MARY’S  PAMPADY  EAST PAMPADY 

St. MARY’S  PANGADA PAMPADY 

V 

MAR APHREM  VADAVATHOOR KOTTAYAM 

3 St. MARY’S  KUZHIPURAYIDOM MANARCAD 

St. MARY’S  MANARCAUD CENTRAL MANARCAD 

VI 

M.G.M  CHENGALAM CHENGALAM 

1 
St. IGNATIUS  THOTTAKKADU PALLOM 

St. MARY’S  AREEPARAMBU PAMPADY 

St. SIMON’S CENTRAL  VELLOOR PAMPADY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

*Class V – IX & XI 

*Class V – IX & XI 
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CLASS - V 
 

Diocese 
RANK 

Diocese 
Reg. No 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Grade 

FIRST 104805 Meekha  Miryam  Kurian St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam A + 

SECOND 152104 Evana  Anna  Abraham St.Johns  Kumarakom Chengalam A + 

THIRD 150103 Adit  Binu  George St.Simon’s Central  Velloor Pampady A 

4 
105605 Joel  K.  Aji St.Mary’s  Panampady Kottayam A 

151901 Sibal  Andrews  Siby St.Mary’s  Manarcaud Central Manarcad A 

5 153004 Adona  Jomon M.G.M  Chengalam Chengalam A 

6 152504 Haron  Thomas  George St.Johns  Kumarakom Chengalam A 

7 101505 Joshua  C.  Kurian Marthasmooni  Peroor Kottayam A 

8 
102205 Hanna  Biju Mor Gregorian  Thoothootty Kottayam A 

102802 Susan  Mariam  Kuruvilla St.Ignatius  Pallam Pallom A 

9 
153704 Aimee  Mariam  Anish M.G.M  Chengalam Chengalam A 

103605 Eva  Thomas St.George  Ponpally Kottayam A 

10 
153504 Alka  S.  Susan M.G.M  Chengalam Chengalam A 

102605 Mariam  John St.George  Ponpally Kottayam A 

 
 
 
 

CLASS - VI 
 

Diocese 
RANK 

Diocese 
Reg. No 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Grade 

FIRST 200905 Aiswarya  Abraham Marthasmooni  Peroor Kottayam A + 

SECOND 201005 Aleena  Sajan Marthasmooni  Peroor Kottayam A + 

THIRD 260903 Besalin  Mathew  Libish St.Mary’s  Areeparambu Pampady A 

4 266601 Ansa  Thomas St.Mary’s  Parampukara Manarcad A 

5 266801 Elona  Susan  Philip St.Mary’s  Parampukara Manarcad A 

6 201405 Jain  Jacob Marthasmooni  Peroor Kottayam A 

7 
261204 Neha  Anna  Robin C.B.M  Thiruvarppu Chengalam A 

205405 Maria  Jinumon St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam A 

8 200205 Abhiya  Elsa  Jogy Mar Aphrem  Vadavathoor Kottayam A 

9 261404 Helwin  John  Joshy St.Thomas  Kummanam Chengalam B + 

10 206505 Jerusha  Ann  Joby St.Mary’s  Panampady Kottayam B + 
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CLASS - VII 
 

Diocese 
RANK 

Diocese 
Reg. No 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Grade 

FIRST 372301 Rinna  Elizabeth  Abraham St.Mary’s  Amayannoor Manarcad A 

SECOND 
300205 Aleena  Elsa  Madhu Mar Aphrem  Vadavathoor Kottayam A 

306005 Aleena  Siji  Abraham St.Mary’s  Panampady Kottayam A 

THIRD 301102 Namitha  Ann  Vinayan St.Ignatius  Thottakkadu Pallom A 

4 300605 Christina  Rachel  Madhu Mar Aphrem  Vadavathoor Kottayam A 

5 372701 Anabel  Abraham St.Mary’s  Malam Manarcad A 

6 371903 Neha  Rachel  Manoj St.Ignatious  Kattuvettickal Pampady A 

7 371504 Denahan  Yeldho  Thomas St.Johns  Kumarakom Chengalam A 

8 370303 Aksa  Mariam  Bijoy St.Simon’s Central  Velloor Pampady B + 

9 304905 Hannah  Sarah  Vipin St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam B + 

10 303905 Joyce  Susan  Mathew St.Ignatious  Simhasana Kottayam B + 

 
 
 

CLASS - VIII 
 

Diocese 
RANK 

Diocese 
Reg. No 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Grade 

FIRST 484603 Hannah Annie  Tharian St.Mary’s  Pampady  East Pampady A + 

SECOND 486901 Sonu  Saji  Ipe St.Mary’s  Kuzhipurayidom Manarcad A + 

THIRD 406105 Alvin  Philip  Cherian St.Mary’s  Panampady Kottayam A + 

4 481001 Ann  Mary  Raju St.Mary’s  Manarcaud Central Manarcad A 

5 486801 Sanusha  Saji  Ipe St.Mary’s  Kuzhipurayidom Manarcad A 

6 

487701 Aaron  K. S St.Mary’s Velloor  East Manarcad A 

487801 Alisha  Elias St.Mary’s Velloor  East Manarcad A 

403202 Ann  Mary  George St.Adais  Nalunnakkal Pallom A 

7 
400105 Ausmin  Elizabeth  Sumod Mar Aphrem  Vadavathoor Kottayam A 

488001 Ashna  Abraham St.Mary’s Velloor  East Manarcad A 

8 
486303 Jinta  Thomas St.George  Ullayam Pampady A 

480401 Adonia  Ann  Joseph St.Mary’s  Manarcaud Central Manarcad A 

9 482903 Merrin  Anna  Mani St.Ignatious  Erumely Pampady B + 

10 480904 Rishinn  Sarah  Sanjay St.Johns  Olassa Chengalam B + 

 
 
 
 
 



       KOTTAYAM  Page 6 of 7          
       22.12.2023                                                                                                                        
 

 

CLASS - IX 
 

Diocese 
RANK 

Diocese 
Reg. No 

Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Grade 

FIRST 591304 Sona  Mariam  Shibu St.Johns  Kumarakom Chengalam A + 

SECOND 591201 Cefil  Cherian St.Mary’s  Manarcaud Central Manarcad A 

THIRD 592204 Jis  Paulose St.Johns  Kumarakom Chengalam A 

4 592501 Elna  Mariam  Monichen St.Mary’s  Kuttiyakkunnu Manarcad A 

5 

591904 Hanna  Susan  Joshy St.Thomas  Kummanam Chengalam A 

592804 Johna Mariam  Johnson St.Johns  Kumarakom Chengalam A 

505005 Liya  Sara  Jinu St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam A 

505105 Norah  Abraham St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam A 

505505 Elna  Elsa  Sabu St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam A 

6 593201 Rima  Mary  Abraham St.Mary’s  Amayannoor Manarcad B + 

7 593703 Irine  Hanna  Stephan St.Mary’s  Pampady  East Pampady B 

8 591403 Reeba  Rachel  Rajan St.Simon’s Central  Velloor Pampady B 

9 592103 Alma  Ann  Shaiju St.Mary’s  Areeparambu Pampady B 

 
 
 

CLASS - XI 
 

Diocese 
RANK 

Reg. No Name of the Student Sunday School 
MJSSA 
District 

Grade 

FIRST PO23/ 5123 Namitha  Susan  Prasad St.Mary’s  Pangada Pampady B 

SECOND PO23/ 5254 Annu  Philip St.Mary’s  Panampady Kottayam B 

THIRD PO23/ 5219 Alan  Cherian  Korah M.G.M  Chengalam Chengalam B 

4 PO23/ 5195 Ansa  Anna  Sony St.Thomas  Pakkil Pallom C + 

5 PO23/ 5185 Anitt  Mariam  Saji St.Adais  Nalunnakkal Pallom C + 

6 PO23/ 5149 Eldho  George  Geevarghese St.Mary’s  Kuttiyakkunnu Manarcad C + 

7 PO23/ 5275 Feba  Elsa  George Mar Aphrem  Vadavathoor Kottayam C + 

8 PO23/ 5245 Tessy  Thampan St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam Kottayam C + 

9 
PO23/ 5188 Niya P. Joy St.Adais  Nalunnakkal Pallom C + 

PO23/ 5194 Riya  Sajan St.Thomas  Pakkil Pallom C + 
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MJSSA KOTTAYAM DIOCESE RESULTS - 2023 
 

Sl.No Name of Sunday School 
No: of A Plus 

Grade 
No: of A 
Grade 

CHENGALAM 2 9 

1 St.Johns  Kumarakom 2 4 

2 M.G.M  Chengalam 0 3 

3 C.B.M  Thiruvarppu 0 1 

4 St.Thomas  Kummanam 0 1 
 

KOTTAYAM 4 15 

5 Marthasmooni  Peroor 2 2 

6 St.Mary’s  Neelimangalam 1 4 

7 St.Mary’s  Panampady 1 2 

8 Mar Aphrem  Vadavathoor 0 4 

9 St.George  Ponpally 0 2 

10 Mor Gregorian  Thoothootty 0 1 
 

MANARCAD 1 13 

11 St.Mary’s  Kuzhipurayidom 1 1 

12 St.Mary’s  Manarcaud Central 0 4 

13 St.Mary’s Velloor  East 0 3 

14 St.Mary’s  Parampukara 0 2 

15 St.Mary’s  Amayannoor 0 1 

16 St.Mary’s  Kuttiyakkunnu 0 1 

17 St.Mary’s  Malam 0 1 
 

PALLOM 0 3 

18 St.Adais  Nalunnakkal 0 1 

19 St.Ignatius  Pallam 0 1 

20 St.Ignatius  Thottakkadu 0 1 
 

PAMPADY 1 4 

21 St.Mary’s  Pampady  East 1 0 

22 St.George  Ullayam 0 1 

23 St.Ignatious  Kattuvettickal 0 1 

24 St.Mary’s  Areeparambu 0 1 

25 St.Simon’s Central  Velloor 0 1 

KOTTAYAM  DIOCESE 08 44 

 
 


